
Private & Confidential LAMPIRAN A

DOMESTIC RETURN FARES FOR GOVERNMENT TRAVEL 

All Fares are in Malaysia Ringgit (RM) currency (UPDATED SEP 2018)

KUL HUB

PENINSULAR MALAYSIA

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y

Airfare 211.47 273.74 556.75 211.47 273.74 556.75 211.47 273.74 556.75 211.47 273.74 556.75

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

klia 2 Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 12.87 16.60 33.59 12.87 16.60 33.59 12.87 16.60 33.59

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 239.34 305.34 605.34 239.34 305.34 605.34 239.34 305.34 605.34

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y

AirFare 214.47 276.74 559.75 214.47 276.74 559.75 214.47 276.74 559.75 214.47 276.74 559.75

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 12.87 16.60 33.59 12.87 16.60 33.59 12.87 16.60 33.59

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 239.34 305.34 605.34 239.34 305.34 605.34 239.34 305.34 605.34

TOTAL RETURN 478.68 610.69 1210.67 478.68 610.69 1210.67 478.68 610.69 1210.67 478.68 610.69 1210.67

KUANTAN

KUA

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H

Airfare 211.47 273.74 556.75 226.57 296.38 603.92 273.74

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

klia 2 Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 13.77 17.96 36.42 16.60

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 255.34 329.34 655.34 305.34

KUA

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H

AirFare 214.47 276.74 559.75 230.19 300.00 607.55 276.74

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 13.81 18.00 36.45 16.60

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 256.00 330.00 656.00 305.34

TOTAL RETURN 478.68 610.69 1210.67 511.35 659.34 1311.34 610.69

LGK

KBR

ALOR SETAR

From KUL to

PEN
to KUL from :

TGGKBR JHB

PENANG

PENFrom KUL to
KUALA TERENGGANU JOHOR BAHRU

TGG JHB

AOR

LANGKAWI

LGK

KOTA BHARU

AOR
to KUL from :



EAST MALAYSIA

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y

Airfare 390.72 509.58 792.60 390.72 532.23 1009.58 320.91 462.42 886.94 368.08 462.42 886.94

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

klia 2 Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

ST 23.62 30.75 47.74 23.62 32.11 60.75 19.43 27.93 53.40 22.26 27.93 53.40

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 429.34 555.33 855.34 429.34 579.34 1085.33 355.34 505.35 955.34 405.34 505.35 955.34

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y

AirFare 394.34 513.21 796.23 393.72 535.23 1012.58 323.91 465.42 889.94 371.08 465.42 889.94

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

ST 23.66 30.79 47.77 23.62 32.11 60.75 19.43 27.93 53.40 22.26 27.93 53.40

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 430.00 556.00 856.00 429.34 579.34 1085.33 355.34 505.35 955.34 405.34 505.35 955.34

TOTAL RETURN 859.34 1111.34 1711.34 858.69 1158.69 2170.67 710.69 1010.69 1910.67 810.69 1010.69 1910.67

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y

Airfare 368.08 532.23 886.94 390.72 556.75 934.11 415.25 556.75 981.28 390.72 462.42 839.77

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

klia 2 Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

ST 22.26 32.11 53.40 23.62 33.59 56.23 25.10 33.59 59.06 23.62 27.93 50.57

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 405.34 579.34 955.34 429.34 605.34 1005.34 455.35 605.34 1055.34 429.34 505.35 905.34

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y

AirFare 371.08 535.23 889.94 393.72 559.75 937.11 418.25 559.75 984.28 393.72 465.42 842.77

Tax 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

ST 22.26 32.11 53.40 23.62 33.59 56.23 25.10 33.59 59.06 23.62 27.93 50.57

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 405.34 579.34 955.34 429.34 605.34 1005.34 455.35 605.34 1055.34 429.34 505.35 905.34

TOTAL RETURN 810.69 1158.69 1910.67 858.69 1210.67 2010.67 910.69 1210.67 2110.67 858.69 1010.69 1810.67

JHB HUB

PENANG KUCHING MIRI SIBU TAWAU IPOH ALOR SETAR

PEN KCH MYY SBW TWU IPH AOR

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H

AirFare 214.47 276.74 559.75 512.58                 889.94                 325.00                 345.00                 495.00                 495.00                 535.00                 325.00                      325.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                        11.00                    

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 30.75 53.40 19.50 20.70 29.70 29.70 32.10 19.50 19.50

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 555.33 955.34 356.50 377.70 536.70 536.70 579.10 356.50 356.50

PEN KCH MYY SBW TWU IPH AOR

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H

AirFare 211.47                 273.74                 556.75                 512.58                 889.94                 325.00                 345.00                 495.00                 495.00                 535.00                 325.00                      325.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                        11.00                    

klia 2 Fee 3.00                      3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 30.75 53.40 19.50 20.70 29.70 29.70 32.10 19.50 19.50

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 555.33 955.34 356.50 377.70 536.70 536.70 579.10 356.50 356.50

TOTAL RETURN 478.68 610.69 1210.67 1110.67 1910.67 713.00 755.40 1073.40 1073.40 1158.20 713.00 713.00

to KUL from

KUL

KUALA LUMPUR

From JHB to :

to JHB from :

SBWFrom KUL to

SIBU

KUL

KOTA KINABALU

BKI

BKI

BKI

KOTA KINABALU

SDK

SANDAKAN

SBW TWU BTUSDK

to KUL from

From KUL to

LABUAN

LBU

KUCHING

KCH MYY

MIRI

LBU BKI MYYKCH

TAWAU BINTULU

BTUTWU



BKI HUB

MIRI

MYY

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H

AirFare 393.72 535.23 1012.58 559.75                 1,078.62              195.60                 229.57                 512.58                 205.04                 252.21                 512.58                      512.58                 889.94                 267.30                 323.91                 512.58                 578.62                 1,078.62              195.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                        11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    

ST 23.62 32.11 60.75 33.59 64.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.75 53.40 16.04 19.43 30.75 34.72 64.72 11.70

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00                      1.00                      1.00                      1.00                      1.00                      1.00                      

Total one way 429.34 579.34 1085.33 605.34 1155.34 207.60 241.57 524.58 217.04 264.21 524.58 555.33 955.34 295.34 355.34 555.33 625.34 1155.34 218.70

TWU SDK KCH MYY

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H

AirFare 390.72                 532.23                 1,009.58              559.75                 1,078.62              195.60                 229.57                 512.58                 205.04                 252.21                 512.58                      512.58                 889.94                 267.30                 323.91                 512.58                 578.62                 1,078.62              195.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                        11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    

klia 2 Fee 3.00                      3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ST 23.62 32.11 60.75 33.59 64.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.75 53.40 16.04 19.43 30.75 34.72 64.72 11.70

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 429.34 579.34 1085.33 605.34 1155.34 207.60 241.57 524.58 217.04 264.21 524.58 555.33 955.34 295.34 355.34 555.33 625.34 1155.34 218.70

TOTAL RETURN 858.69 1158.69 2170.67 1210.67 2310.67 415.20 483.14 1049.16 434.08 528.42 1049.16 1110.67 1910.67 590.68 710.69 1110.67 1250.67 2310.67 437.40

KCH HUB

JOHOR BAHRU KOTA BHARU

JHB KBR

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H

AirFare 323.91 465.42 889.94 512.58                 842.77                 267.30                 323.91                 512.58                 229.57                 299.38                 512.58                      182.40                 229.57                 512.58                 239.00                 299.38                 512.58                 345.00                 580.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                        11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    

ST 19.43 27.93 53.40 30.75 50.57 16.04 19.43 30.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.70 34.80

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 355.34 505.35 955.34 555.33 905.34 295.34 355.34 555.33 241.57 311.38 524.58 194.40 241.57 524.58 251.00 311.38 524.58 377.70 626.80

JHB KBR

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H

AirFare 320.91                 462.42                 886.94                 512.58                 842.77                 267.30                 323.91                 512.58                 229.57                 299.38                 512.58                      182.40                 229.57                 512.58                 239.00                 299.38                 512.58                 345.00                 580.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                        11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    

klia 2 Fee 3.00                      3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ST 19.43 27.93 53.40 30.75 50.57 16.04 19.43 30.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.70 34.80

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 355.34 505.35 955.34 555.33 905.34 295.34 355.34 555.33 241.57 311.38 524.58 194.40 241.57 524.58 251.00 311.38 524.58 377.70 626.80

TOTAL RETURN 710.69 1010.69 1910.67 1110.67 1810.67 590.68 710.69 1110.67 483.14 622.76 1049.16 388.80 483.14 1049.16 502.00 622.76 1049.16 755.40 1253.60

PEN HUB

LANGKAWI JOHOR BAHRU

LGK JHB

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H

AirFare 214.47 276.74 559.75 559.75                 1,078.62              512.58                 842.77                 195.00                 325.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 33.59 64.72 30.75 50.57 11.70 19.50

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 605.34 1155.34 555.33 905.34 218.70 356.50

LGK JHB

PremiumFlex I PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex Y PremiumFlex H PremiumFlex H

AirFare 211.47                 273.74                 556.75                 559.75                 1,078.62              512.58                 842.77                 195.00                 325.00                 

Tax 11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    11.00                    

klia 2 Fee 3.00                      3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ST 12.87 16.60 33.59 33.59 64.72 30.75 50.57 11.70 19.50

RSC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total one way 239.34 305.34 605.34 605.34 1155.34 555.33 905.34 218.70 356.50

TOTAL RETURN 478.68 610.69 1210.67 1210.67 2310.67 1110.67 1810.67 437.40 713.00

KUL

KUL

KUALA LUMPUR

KULFrom KCH to :

KUALA LUMPUR

to KCH from :

to BKI from :

From BKI to :

KUL

KUL

BKI KCH

PEN

KCHBKI

KUL
to PEN from :

From PEN to :

KUALA LUMPUR

KUCHINGKOTA KINABALU

PEN

PENANG

PEN

PEN

PENANG

BKI

KOTA KINABALU

SBWBTU

KBR

TWU

MIRISIBUBINTULU

TAWAU

KCH KBR

JHB

SANDAKAN JOHOR BHARU

SDK JHB

KUCHING

MYY

SBW MYYBTUBKI

KOTA BHARU


